
We will continue to conduct business by phone, email, and mail. Drop boxes are located at the front 
entrance at each of our offices and are accessible 24 hours a day.  

If you need to contact an assigned Public Housing staff, please refer to the contact list below for questions 
or concerns. The contacts are in accordance with the Public Housing site and department. 

Site Contact Title Phone Email 
Conway 
Homes 

Adolfo Meza Maintenance / Work 
Orders 

(209) 460-5004  ameza@hacsj.org 
jfrausto@hacsj.org 

 
 Roeun Kuong Leasing Specialist (209) 460-5055 rkuong@hacsj.org 
 
 Joe Frausto Asset Manager / 

Inspector 
(209) 460-5057 jfrausto@hacsj.org 

 
Sierra Vista 
Homes 

Karla Murillo Maintenance / Work 
Orders 

(209) 460-5076 kmurillo@hacsj.org 

 
 Mary Yang Leasing Specialist (209) 460-5034 myang@hacsj.org 

 
 Fabiola Davis Asset Manager / 

Inspector 
(209) 460-5071 fdavis@hacsj.org 

 
Tracy Homes Coral Gomez Maintenance / Work 

Orders 
(209) 460-5061 cgomez@hacsj.org 

chenderson@hacsj.org 
   

 Mary Yang Leasing Specialist (209) 460-5034 myang@hacsj.org 

   

 Connie 
Henderson 

Asset Manager / 
Inspector 

(209) 460-5046 chenderson@hacsj.org 

 
Mokelumne 
Manor 

Coral Gomez Maintenance / Work 
Orders 

(209) 460-5061 cgomez@hacsj.org 
chenderson@hacsj.org 

 
 Roeun Kuong Leasing Specialist (209) 460-5055 rkuong@hacsj.org 

 
 Connie 

Henderson 
Asset Manager / 
Inspector 

(209) 460-5046 chenderson@hacsj.org 

 
Public Housing 
Family Self 
Sufficiency 

Brittney Smith Family Self Sufficiency 
Coordinator 

(209) 460-5018 bsmith@hacsj.org 

 
Family Self 
Sufficiency 

Flor Robles Family Self Sufficiency 
Lead Coordinator 

(209) 460-5016 frobles@hacsj.org 

 
Please contact us at (209) 460-5000 for all other inquires. You may also email rc_portal@hacsj.org. We will 
continue to provide updates on our website at www.hacsj.org and social media sjchousingauthority Instagram 
and Facebook. 
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